@‘AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address}

Cecilia, KY

OWNER: (name and address}
Hardin County Board of Education
65 W A Jenkins Road
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200

Lexington, KY 40509

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Alliance Corporatoin

P. O. Box 1480

Glasgow, KY 42142-1480

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Central Hardin High School Addn/Renov Contract For: BP 030-08
General Trades

Date: July 14, 2021

ARCHITECT: (name and address)
JRA Architects

3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 116 E. College Street

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 93

Date: January 8, 2024
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Alliance Corporation

Glasgow, KY 42141

THE CONTRACT 15 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Cost associated with bumping out columns for fireproofing per COP 48.

The original Contract Sum was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

2,446,210.00
49,140.27
2,495,370.27
1,010.85
2,496,381.12

W W W P A

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

JRA Architects Alliance Corporation
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
D. Robert Deal, Presid . . . .
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:
Alliance Corporatoin Hardin County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Jake Scott John Stith, COO
PRINT PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE:

3

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formery G701 ™CMa - 1992), Copyright © 1992 and 2019, All rights reservad. "The American Institute of Architects,” *American
Instituta of Architects,” "AJA,” the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents® are trademarks of The Amarican Institute of Architects, This document was producad
at 09:33:20 ET on 01/08/2024 under Order No.3104239410 which expires on 09/24/2024, is not for resale, |s icensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AlA Centract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

Usor Notes:

{3B9ADA3E)



&AIA Document G709 - 2018

Proposal Request

PROJECT: (nome andaddress) ~ CONTRACT INFORMATION: Architect's Project Number: 2019111
Hardin County Schools Central Hardin Coantract For: General Construction Proposal Request Number: 048

High School

Elizabethtown, KY Date: September 01, 2021 Proposal Request Date: 5/15/2023
QOWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects Alliance Corporation

65 W. A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place Ste. 200 116 E. College Street

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Lexington, KY 40509 Glasgow, KY 42141

The Owner requests an itemized proposal for changes to the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. The Contractor shall submit this proposal within Zero (0} days or notify the
Architect in writing of the anticipated date of submission.

(Insert a detailed description of the proposed modifications to the Contract Documenis and, if applicable, attach or reference
specific exhibits.}

At detalis areound the kitchen openings. The intumescent coating is applied to the column on the tile side, while the CMU
provides the fireproofing on that side. With the intumescent coating, and the tile, it cannot be flush across. So the portion in
front of the colurnn needs to be furred out with studs and backer board in order to allow for the fireproofing and tile. See
attached updated detail and elevation showing the bump out around the columns. Refer to ASI on tile information

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE, OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK
DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

D. Robert Deal, ALA, President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

AlA Document G709 - 2018, Copyright © 1993, 2001 and 2018. All rights reserved. “The American Insitule of Architacts,” "American Institute of Architects,”
“AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents® are trademarks of The American institute of Architects. This documenl was produced at 09:25:51 ET on
05/15/2023 under Order No. 4104239914 which expires on 02/15/2024, is not for resale, is icensed for ona-time use only, and may only be used in accordance
with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright viclations, s-mail docinfo@atacontracts.com.

User Notes: (IBSADAS2)






2 18"

4

75/8°

(09 3013) - CERAMIC TILE - REFER
TO FINISH SCH./PLANS FOR TYPE
(09.3013) - SCHLUTER QUADEC
CORNER TRIM '
{10 2600) - STAINLESS STEEL _ \
CORNER GUARD

(05 1200) - STRUCTURAL STEEL
COLUMN - REFER TO

STRUCTURAL

J
11 /8"

(07 8123) - INTUMESCENT
FIREPROOFING

{09 2216) - 1 1/2° Z-FURRING
CHANNEL

(09 2900) - 58" TILE BACKING __
BOARD

(06 1053) - P.T. 2X WOOD
BLOCKING CUT TO DIMENSIONS
SHOWN

{10 2600) - STAINLESS STEEL
CORNER GUARD

/

1|//

{04 2000) - 4° CMU
{04 2000) - HARDWARE FABRIC 16
O.C. SECURE TO MASONRY WALL

(09 3013) - SCHLUTER QUADEC
CORNER TRIM

(08 3323) - COILING DOCR JAMB
GUIDE

(09 3013) - SCHLUTER QUADEC -
CORNER TRIM

(07 9200) - SEALANTJ |

p O\ SIM
A-609
CAFE/COMMONS

o

KITCHEN

H

1'- 078"

|

814"

'

(04 2000) - HARDWARE FABRIC 16"
0.C. SECURE TO MASONRY WALL

{04 2000) - 4° CMU

PLAN DETAIL - KITCHEN ENTRANCE

11/2" = 1'-0"




oL

Wb = 20 )

NIHOL1IM ® 1lv13d Av3H 300d QVIHYINO @

|
|
4 INvTV3S - oz 100 ————| || | ]
I j NIHOLDI
. _ FINAIHO
- S8
Wi¥L 3903 / \ WALSAS ¥
v INTIHOS J3LNTHDS - (€108 60) z OO dVOS NG - (00T ¥0)
oosor /] i
3T - LD 1335 - (0028 S0 I a0 APOVAON
M |
HIS TALNNHOS LONKLS 0L |\\ I ¥00O 0L Y3434 - 3000
Y343 - 1NN 133LS - (921 50) { “ ONNIOD QvIHYEAO - (£26¢ 80}
\ ; ! 18 HINYOD - (0062 60)
A~ I X, 3dAL
THENLOMLS OL P ] - (RIVOH WNSAAD 5% - {0067 60)
Y3434 - I0S LNOYD - (0002 ¥0) _ NMOHS
G| ] SNOISNIWIZ OL 11D ONDIZOTA anis?
o3 I 000M QoS X¢ - (€501 90)
|
SNONROD3IVI 1 8 H3INE0D - (0062 60)
] LHOIFH GNY 3dAL
Q38 43N0 - (D062 60} A oz_.__m_o HOJ SNV ONIMIZY
NMOHS I A Eom._u_uonuhz {6000 60!
SNOISNIIO 01 LD ONDIIOTG il = 1 doT
QOOM aros Xz - (501 90 b N I
S ——- 2028
-y, I N - angs 1
ATVOILHIA 90 3 Xt ezl 5
@ LNIWIDHOINIFY AUNOSYIE —— ;
TIANOZIMOH - (000Z +0) § i
ONINVYI |\ 4, B 7
anis WIIW 85 1 - GIZZ 6 L TAA 2
X 3dAL INVISISTY : " ™~
TIOW ANV SHNLSION i avaa .
- GYY0B WNSdAD 8% - (0062 60) I ST
; FIONY 331§
| INOD X b X b X 1 - (0005 50)
. il - = |
1 " +
8 _u.w..,. -|

Q38 HINH0D - (0062 60}

k=———(OOOH HOOD ONMIOJ - (E2Z8E 80

NMOHS =1
SNOISNINIO OL N ONMIOTE —. .
QOOM QoS XT - (€501 90 »

)

X.3dAL INVISISTY ; |0 i
TION ONY NLSIon ———== | I
- QYY0R KNSHAD 85 - (0062 60 H :




'a

ALLIANCE

CORPORATION

Change Request Summary

T&M Summary PCO No. 9
Stipulated Sum X Date: 11/1/2023
Revislon: 0
Add Days:
Daseription of work:
PR:48 Kitchen Openjings Furring
Materials |Contract Unit Pricing
DESCRIPTION QUANTTUNIT UNIT COST  BXT COST |DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST  EXT COST
Lumber 12 $ 698 | $ 83.76 H
Fasteners 1 S 4998 |3 49.98 ¢4
$ $ -
$ $ -
$ - -
$ $ -
$ $
3 $ -
$ - $ -
Tax 6% $ 8.02 H -
Subtotal; Materia) & Tax | $ 141.76 | I $ -
|Labor Rate Caleutations | UMMARY
[cLassiFicaTion Mnjrirs  Bill Rate Labor Cost JMateriat cost s 141.76
|superintendent $ 7500035 fLabor Cost $ 720.00
Fareman 5 55001% - {Equi Rental s .
Craftsman 16 |5 4500]$ 72000  [subcontract cost $ -
$ - |subtotal $ 861.76 |
Subtotal r $ 720.00 Overhaad and Profit 15% $ 129.2!’
Contract Unit Pricing $ -
|Equipment Rental {inchuding tax) bhotal $ 991,03
DESCRIPTION QUANTIT UNIT UNIT COST EXT COST IBond and Insurance 2% 5 19.82
S - [Fotal cost of Changs Request : 1,010.85
3 .
$ - |comments
$ : | Not Included:
< N
$
)
Tax 6% 5 -
Subtotal: Equipment & Tan Is -
|subcontractors / Suppliers
COMPANY DESCRIPTION OF WORK
s .
5 .
s N
s N
s N
$
Subtotal Subcontractors $
Change Order Request Total: $ 1,010.85

Signature

Titte  Date



FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
59261)

Fonm Status: Saved
Tier | Project: CHHS Renovation Phase 1

BG Number: 20-136 District: Hardin County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Imtiation (View Checklist)

Contract; Alliance Corporation, 0030, General Trades

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 8
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 1/8/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $3,254,314.84
Net Approved COs $199,167.04
Remaining After Approved COs $3,055,147.80
Net All COs $223,193.13
Remaining After All COs $3,031,121.71

This Requested Change Order Amount $1,010.85

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $47.51

+-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+-

Remaining Construction Contingency $3,031,121.71

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Cost associated with bumping out columns for fireproofing per COP 48,

Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.



Detail Item
Labor
Materials
Profit and Overhead
Bond Insurance
Cost Breakdown Total:
Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote
Explain Why
Executed contract with contractor.

Amount
$720.00
$141.76
$129.27
$19.82
$1,010.85

Percent of Total
71.23%
14.02%
12.79%

1.96%



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 59261)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




