THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

May 16, 2024
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 110-111 FOR THE CHHS PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:  
Change Order 110 is a debit of $ 4,034.18 and is for a temporary sidewalk to allow students to move from the old portion of the building to the new square footage. Change Order 111 is a credit of $ 7,500 and is for a wireless bleacher connection Irwin Bleacher did not install.
FACTS:
CO 110
[image: image1.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Central Hardin High School Addn/Renov  Contract For: BP 031-10 Conerete  Change Order Number: 110

Cecilia, KY. Date: july 14,2021 Date: May 3, 2024

OWNER: (waine and adress) ARGHITECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Handin County Bosrd of Education IRA Architects Allisace Corporation

65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 116 E. College Sireet

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, K 42141

Lexingion, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Alliance Corporatoin

P.0.Box 1430

Glasgow, KY 42142-1480

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
lnverta detaled desription ofthe change and, i applicable,atach or reference speciic exhihts. AL nclude ogreed upon adjustments
attributabl o execute Consruction Change Divctives )

Cost associated with adding a temporary sidewalk for student use during Phase Il construction.

“The original Contract Sum was $ 3677.194.00
Net change by previously suthorized Change Orders s 9329798
‘The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was. $ 3771,091.98
‘The Contract Sum will be increased by ths Change Order in the amount of $

s

403418
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 377512616




CO 111
[image: image2.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and aderess) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
‘Central Hardin High School AddnRenov  Contmct For: BP 126.01P0 ‘Change Oeder Number: 111
Bleachers
Cecilin, KY Date:Jly 14,2021 Date: Moy 3, 2024
OWNER: (aame and adress) ARGHITECT: (name and address)  CONSYRUCTION MANAGER: (name and adess)
Handia Counly Board of Education IRA Architcts Allisnce Corporation
65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Sumimit Square Place, Sute  LI6 E. Callege Sireet
Elizabeiblown, KY 42700 200 Glasgow, KY 42141

Lexingian, KY 40509
‘CONTRACTOR: (zame and address)
Iewio Installation Source
610 E Cumbertand Rd
Alamont, L 62411

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inser a detailed descripion of the change and. f applicabl, attach o refevence speciic exhibils. Ao include agreed upor adjestrments

aurifutahle in execuied Consiruction Changa Dircctives.)
Cost assacisted with a credit for changing to o wired bleacher controller vs a wireless controller.

“The original Contract Sum was aa15m02

|

s

Net change by previously authorized Changs Orders s 0.00

The Contract Sum rior to this Change Order was H ETIAE)

“The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 7.500.00
3

“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be EZTXOEATE




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 110-111 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 110-111 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
